
KELSO RAM SALES 
Friday  13th September  2024 

ORDER OF SALE AS FIXED BY BALLOT 
Selling will commence in all rings at 10 a.m.  

SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to see 
that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

Ring 1 
9 VENDEEN 

The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the British Vendeen Society
M.V. Accredited

1 R N Howie & Partners, North Lyham. North East Livestock Sales Sh 9 499 - 507
(North Lyham)  HNL

75 BORDER LEICESTER 
Ear Marked Sheep the produce of Registered Flocks and consigned by a member of the Society of Border Leicester Sheep Breeders

M.V. Accredited
2 J Douglas, Woodhead Of Cairness. United Auctions Sh 5 1 - 5

(Clola)  BL81J

3 R Aiken, Moss House Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 4 6 - 9
(SPRINGVIEW)  C27

4 Mrs Shona Ker, Justinlees Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 10 - 14
(SOLWAY)  BL906

5 S & A Watson, Mitchelson Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 9 15 - 23
(INTOCK)  BL34R

6 William Duncan & Sons, East Lediken. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 24 - 29
(KNOWEHEAD)  70X

7 E A Stokeld, Royal Doulton Stables. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 30 - 35
(DOULTON)  BLA45

8 J & M Kinloch, Elsrickle Mains. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 4 36 - 39
(ELSRICKLE MAINS)  BL245

9 R J Groat, Bishopton. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 3 40 - 42
(DEVENICK)  D76

10 Mr J Lamb, Ingleston. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 43 - 47
(BORELAND)  BL872

11 R N Howie & Partners, North Lyham. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 9 48 - 56
(NORTH LYHAM)  BL12

12 Jennifer Brown, Greenbank Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 4 57 - 60
(MILLMOOR)  BL46P

13 Messrs T Tennant & Co, Gilmanscleugh. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 61 - 66
(WESTFORTH)  BL92U

14 D & I Walker, Laigh Alticane Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 9 67 - 75
(ALTICANE)  BL64U



40 BLUE TEXEL 
The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the British Blue Texel Sheep Society

M.V. Accredited
15 Deborah Atkinson, The Manse. United Auctions Sh 12 508 - 519

(Tap O Noth)  TON

16 Joanna Forster, Chapel Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 520 - 524
(CHAPEL BLUE)  CPL

17 S.P. Herraty, Low Ranachan. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 525 - 529
(RANACHAN)  RHN

18 Mr J Smith, The Burrows. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 530 - 539
(BURROWS)  JSM

19 S Wood, Broadwater / Woolhillock. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 8 540 - 547
(WOODIES)  WOO

15 BERRICHON 
The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Berrichon du Cher Sheep Society

M.V. Accredited
20 Messrs Curry, Low Burradon. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 7 548 - 554

(BURRADON)  RCC

21 Frances Barbour, Newark. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 7 555 - 561
(NEWARK)  NEW La 1 562 - 562

16 HAMPSHIRE DOWN 
The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Hampshire Down Sheep Society

M.V. Accredited

23 D W & S Taylor, Bridgehaugh Mill. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 567 - 571
(BRIDGEHAUGH)  D28

24 W McFarlane & Sons, West Lecropt. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 2 572 - 573
(LECROPT)  53Y

25 J Craig, The Lumb Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd 2 Sh 5 574 - 578
(THE LUMB)  A31

26 Messrs Donald and Anne Henderson, Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 3 579 - 581
Maranatha. 
(MARANTHA)  B90 La 1 582 - 582

22 LLEYN 
The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Lleyn Sheep Society

M.V. Accredited
27  Farmstock Genetics, Over Whitlaw. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 583 - 592

(WHITLAW)  983

28 Messrs H & M Dugdale & Son, Borrins Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 8 593 - 600
(BORRINS)  1228

29 Mrs Lorna Scanlon, Burghmuir Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 4 601 - 604
(BURGHMUIR)  1563



 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to see  
 that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 2 
 4 DUTCH TEXEL 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Texel Sheep Society 
 M.V. Accredited 
1 S Wood, Broadwater / Woolhillock. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 4 605 - 608 
 (WOODIES)  WOO 

 266 BELTEX 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Beltex Sheep Society 
 M.V. Accredited 
2 David G Cunningham, Walkerdyke. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 7 609 - 615 
 (AVONDALE & WALKERDYKE)  DCC/CDG 
3 Graham Burke, PENTLAND LIVESTOCK LTD.Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 616 - 621 
 (PENTLAND)  GCB 
4 T & A Taylor, Heatheryhall. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 4 622 - 625 
 (HEATHERYHALL)  TBT 
5 G & B Ingram, Logie Durno. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 15 626 - 640 
 (LOGIE DURNO)  WCI 
6 S Wood, Broadwater / Woolhillock. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 641 - 646 
 (WOODIES)  WOO 
7 Zoey L  Rennie, Muiryfold Farmhouse. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 8 647 - 654 
 (RENNIE)  ZLR 
8 R H Black, Newton Of Collessie. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 7 655 - 661 
 (COLLESSIE)  BLK 
9 A Ireland, Feoch Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 8 662 - 669 
 (FEOCH)  AIF 
10 Firm of G Gray, Sunnycroft. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 670 - 674 
 (ETTRICK)  ETT 
11 Cameron Cormack, Oxnam Neuk Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 3 675 - 677 
 (DUNROD)  DRD 
12  Stewart Of Kininmonth, Kininmonth Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 8 678 - 685 
 (KININMONTH)  SKB 
13 J.A. Thom, 2 Corrielea. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 7 686 - 692 
 (CORRIELEA)  JAT 
14 Mr Andrew Baillie, Carstairs Mains. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 20 693 - 712 
 (CALLACRAG)  ABC 
15 I A Wainwright, Todhall Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 713 - 722 
 (TODHALL)  WTO 
16 Rory Gregor, Greenmyre. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 723 - 734 
 (GREGORS)  RCG 
17 J & D HODGE, DYKES FARM. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 9 735 - 743 
 (HODGES)  HOD 
18 G C Beacom, Lakeview Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 15 744 - 758 
 (LAKEVIEW)  JFF 



19 S & J Hammond, Auchenbart Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 759 - 764
(TULLYLAGAN)  HPY

20 A & J Campbell, Carsewalloch Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 9 765 - 773
(CREE)  TJC

21 J W Cowan, 3 Brickrow Cottage. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 774 - 785
(BRICKROW)  JWC

22 Mrs E McAllister, 92 Parkgate Road. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 786 - 795
(ARTNAGULLION)  LIZ

23 Messrs Buckle, Buckles Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 796 - 807
(BUCKLES)  BKF

24 Cameron Currie, Inamay Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 9 808 - 816
(CORBELLY)  

25 Messrs A J & M Snaith, Great Tosson. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 8 817 - 824
(BURGHHILL)  MTS

26  DG Farming, Dinwoodie Green Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 7 825 - 831
(HORSECLOSE)  MCG

27 G Anderson, Mesona. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 832 - 837
(TOPFLITE)  GAB

28  Faughhill Farming Ltd, Faughhill. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 16 838 - 853
(FAUGHHILL)  FHL

29 Farms Ltd Miller, The Lurg. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 854 - 858
(LURG)  LUR

30 Mr B Ryder, Hammerlands. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 859 - 864
(RYDER)  RYD

31 Messrs N & J McQuiston, High Airyolland. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 865 - 874
(AIRYOLLAND)  ARY



 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to see  
 that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 3 
 296 CROSSES 
 M.V. Accredited 
1 Mrs M Dunlop, Corstane. C & D Auction Marts Sh 10 875 - 884 
 Beltex x Texel & Badgerface Texel x 
2 C D Timm, West Farm. C & D Auction Marts Sh 8 885 - 892 
 Beltex x Charollais 
3  Radley Pedigree Livestock, Loaningfoot. C & D Auction Marts Sh 14 893 - 906 
 Beltex x Charollais 
4 Firm of J W Gibb, Toftcombs. C & D Auction Marts Sh 22 907 - 928 
 Beltex x Texel 
5 T & A Taylor, Heatheryhall. C & D Auction Marts Sh 16 929 - 944 
 Beltex x 
6 R & M Struthers, Collielaw. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 945 - 950 
 Beltex x Texel 
7 Mr B Ryder, Hammerlands. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 5 951 - 955 
 Beltex x Texel 
8 Messrs J Y Barclay & Co, Mid Brockloch. Lawrie & Symington Ltd 
 Beltex x Suffolk La 8 956 - 963 
9 Messrs J Orr & Partners, Wester Walston. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 964 - 971 
 Beltex x 
10 Mr J D Clanachan, Maryholm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 972 - 977 
 Charollais x Beltex 
11 JM & SM Priestley, Cracrop Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 978 - 989 
 Texel x Beltex 
12 Messrs A J & M Snaith, Great Tosson. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 990 - 1001 
 (GREAT TOSSON)   
13 G & B Ingram, Logie Durno. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 30 1002 - 1031 
    
14 Rennie Livestock, 3 Attonburn Farm Cottages. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 14 1032 - 1045 
 Beltex x 
15 S Robson, Buckholm Farmhouse. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 11 1046 - 1056 
 Beltex x Texel 
16 Mr Andrew Baillie, Carstairs Mains. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 15 1057 - 1071 
 Texel x Beltex 
17 K D & D E Millar & Partners, Crookholm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 8 1072 - 1079 
 Beltex x Texel 
18 Rory Gregor, Greenmyre. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 8 1080 - 1087 
    
19 Thomas A Sands Ltd, Southfield. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 8 1088 - 1095 
 Texel x Charollais 
20 H W Sloan, Rigghead Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 8 1096 - 1103 
 Charollais x Beltex 
21 Messrs B & W McAllister, 92 Parkgate Road. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 20 1104 - 1123 
    



22 Mr Neil Harvey, Blackadder Mains. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 1124 - 1129 
 Beltex x 
23 Messrs A Gray, Langside Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 1130 - 1135 
    
24 R J Groat, Bishopton. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 1136 - 1145 
    
25 J & J Wales, Thackwood Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 25 1146 - 1170 
 Texel x Beltex + Beltex x Charollais 



SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to see 
that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

Ring 5 
208 TEXEL 

The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the British Texel Sheep Society
M.V. Accredited

1 M D Sym, East Town Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 10 1171 - 1180
(Callerton)  SRC

2 I F Murray, Shepherds Cottage. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 30 1181 - 1210
(Glenway)  MFZ

3 J Watson & Co, Bowsden Moor. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 30 1211 - 1240
(Brijon)  REW

4 W & C Ingram, Logie Durno. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 15 1241 - 1255
(Logie Durno)  IGB

5 R.J. Watkins, Great Corras Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 8 1256 - 1263
(Corras)  WWC

6 Fletcher & Richie Renwick, Legars. Hexham & Northern Marts
(Castlecairn)  RNA La 5 1264 - 1268

7 E Hodge, Upper Huntlywood. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 12 1269 - 1280
(Greenarch)  HEV

8 A J E Calder Ltd, Bogend Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 8 1281 - 1288
(Tor)  WXK

9 J & J Wales, Thackwood Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 14 1289 - 1302
(Thackwood)  WQT

10 Messrs A J & M Snaith, Great Tosson. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 5 1303 - 1307
(Burgh Hill)  SNI

11 D MacPherson, Castlehills Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts
(Hexel)  MZH La 8 1308 - 1315

12 N R Edmondson, Castle Dairy. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 8 1316 - 1323
(Castlebank)  QEA

13 J Elliot, Roxburgh Mains. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 30 1324 - 1353
(Roxburgh)  EJR

14 JM & SM Priestley, Cracrop Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 15 1354 - 1368
(Brontemoor)  PSR

15 E W Quick & Sons, Loosebeare Manor. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 10 1369 - 1378
(Loosebeare)  QEL



 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to see  
 that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 6 
 153 CHAROLLAIS 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the British Charollais Sheep Society 
 M.V. Accredited 
1 J & J Wales, Thackwood Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 30 1379 - 1408 
 (Thackwood)  GH 
2  Hundalee Pastoral, Hundalee House. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 1409 - 1414 
 (Hundalee)  XMP 
3  Radley Pedigree Livestock, Loaningfoot. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 1415 - 1426 
 (Loaningfoot)  XZR 
4 Messrs J Neil & Son, Runningburn Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 5 1427 - 1431 
 (Runningburn)  VDU La 9 1432 - 1440 
5 SC & NC Hodgson, Blackwell Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 1441 - 1448 
 (Halfpenny)  YUU 
6 H W Sloan, Rigghead Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Aged 1 

  (Rigghead)  HR  Sh 10 1449 - 1459 
  La 2 1460 - 1461 
7 Messrs Alexander Gray & Son, Langside  Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 1462 - 1471 
 Farm. 
 (Langside)  YUX 
8 Messrs C W Marwood & Son, Foulrice. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 20 1472 - 1491 
 (Foulrice)  DG La 15 1492 - 1506 
9 W & C Ingram, Logie Durno. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 25 1507 - 1531 
 (Logie Durno)  ZNN 



 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to see  
 that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 7 
 216 TEXEL 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the British Texel Sheep Society 
 M.V. Accredited 
1 Mr & Mrs S D Illingworth, Howgillside. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 14 1532 - 1545 
 (Glenrock)  ITG 
 2 Messrs R, N & S McMaster, Springfield Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 1546 - 1553 
 (Bennan)  NIA 
3 RM & C Beaty, Newtonfield Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 7 1554 - 1560 
 (Newtonfield)  BQN La 4 1561 - 1564 
4 E L Turner, Alltyffynnon. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 4 1565 - 1568 
 (Longway)  XTE 
5 Mr Andrew Baillie, Carstairs Mains. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 1569 - 1578 
 (Carstairs)  BZE 
6 Messrs J Orr & Partners, Wester Walston. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 1579 - 1590 
 (Walston)  OJT 
7  Kedzlie Farm Ltd, Down Yonder. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 1591 - 1602 
 (Kedzlie)  HKZ 
8 Mr J Arnott, Haymount. Lawrie & Symington Ltd 
 (Haymount)  AWJ La 5 1603 - 1607 
9 Mr J Allison, Easton Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 1608 - 1619 
 (Easton)  AJE 
10 Messrs A Minto & Son, Townhead Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 15 1620 - 1634 
 (Townhead)  XIM 
11 Mr Allan Campbell, Strawfrank Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 1635 - 1640 
 (Strawfrank)  CNK La 8 1641 - 1648 
12 Mr A Renwick, Blackhouse. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 1649 - 1656 
 (Blackhouse)  ARE 
13 Messrs M Seed & Son, Home Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 1657 - 1668 
 (Auchry)  SED 
14 Messrs C MacArthur & Co, Nunnerie. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 5 1669 - 1673 
 (Daer)  DFR 
15 H W Sloan, Rigghead Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 9 1674 - 1682 
 (Topnotch)  SZH 
16 Messrs T & A Cockburn, Kingside Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 1683 - 1692 
 (Kingside)  CTK 
17 P & S Stewart, Gunhill Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 2 1693 - 1694 
 (Gunhill)  SAG 
18 Mr R Cockburn, 2 Hill Cottage. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 1695 - 1706 
 (Knap)  CKP La 4 1707 - 1710 
19 Mr R H Wilson, North Dorlaithers. Lawrie & Symington Ltd 
 (Milnbank)  LYM La 6 1711 - 1716 
20 Mr James K Hunter, Wedderburn. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 4 1717 - 1720 
 (Wedderburn)  HEW La 2 1721 - 1722 



21 The Firm of Robiesland, Robiesland Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 1723 - 1728 
 (Prime Star)  PRV 
22 JC Innes & Sons, Dunscroft Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 5 1729 - 1733 
 (Strathbogie)  IJS 
23 Highfield Farming Co (C & J Nicolson), Knock  Lawrie & Symington Ltd 
 Farm. 
 (Knockem)  NIC La 6 1734 - 1739 
24 Mr S Renwick, Glenrath. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 1740 - 1747 
 (Craig Douglas)  XSR 



 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to see  
 that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 8 
 276 SUFFOLK 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Suffolk Sheep Society 
 M.V. Accredited 
1 W & H Fleming, Hallhill. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 1748 - 1757 
 (HALLHILL)  35N 
2 Mr & Mrs S D Illingworth, Howgillside. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 1758 - 1769 
 (GLENROCK)  52K 
3 C D Timm, West Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 8 1770 - 1777 
 (BOOTHFERRY)  12D 
4 J Elliot, Roxburgh Mains. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 1778 - 1789 
 (ROXBURGH MAINS)  9003 
5 Messrs A Gray, Langside Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 1790 - 1801 
 (LANGSIDE)  60L 
6  Springfield (Leadburn) LLP, Springfield Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 1802 - 1813 
 (CAPIELAW)  JTO 
7 Peter Gray, Scrogton Flock. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 1814 - 1825 
 (SCROGTON)  6X 
8 R & N Barclay, Harestone. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 1826 - 1830 
 (HARESTONE)  WSK 
9 J Watson & Co, Bowsden Moor. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 30 1831 - 1860 
 (BRIJON)  X22 
10 H T Turner, Alltyffynnon. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 2 1861 - 1862 
 (HARLEY)  PSF La 4 1863 - 1866 
11 Lorna Campbell, Glenrath. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 1867 - 1878 
 (LORNAJANE)  WFW 
12 G & B Ingram, Logie Durno. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 30 1879 - 1908 
 (LOGIE DURNO)  HCT 
13 Mrs Fiona Wight, Carwood. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 1909 - 1920 
 (WIGHTS)  CDW 
14 A Smith & Son, Knowehead. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 1921 - 1926 
 (SCARHILL)  XAX 
15 Kirsty Bailey, Dere Street Farming. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 1927 - 1936 
 (EASTON)  LVW 
16 Scott Bourman, Middlehouse. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 9 1937 - 1945 
 (MIDDLEHOUSE)  SFS 
17 A C Austin, Woodcroft Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 8 1946 - 1953 
 (WOODCROFT)  ZJD 
18 J Hepburn & Co, Northhouse. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 14 1954 - 1967 
 (NORTHHOUSE)  FOV 
19 A E Glaves, 33 Cayley Lane. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 1968 - 1972 
 (BROMPTON)  M17 La 4 1973 - 1976 
20 J & E Campbell, Rosebrough. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 15 1977 - 1991 
 (ROSEBROUGH)  76L 



21 P & A Wilson, Spoutwells. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 7 1992 - 1998
(SPOUTWELLS)  H37

22 Mrs I M Fowlie, Adziel Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 25 1999 - 2023
(ESSIE)  H6

3 UNREGISTERED SUFFOLK 
M.V. Accredited

23 Cameron Currie, Inamay Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 3 2024 - 2026
(CORBELLY)  



 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to see  
 that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 9 
 250 TEXEL 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the British Texel Sheep Society 
 M.V. Accredited 
1 Mr W N Douglas, Catslackburn. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 2027 - 2032 
 (Yarrow)  DWY 
2 Firm of G Gray, Sunnycroft. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 2033 - 2044 
 (Ettrick)  GGH La 2 2045 - 2046 
3 Mr Andrew J. Clark, Blackhill Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 2047 - 2054 
 (Teiglum)  CFT 
4 Messrs William Dunlop, Elmscleugh. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 2055 - 2062 
 (Elmscleugh)  DWE 
5 Messrs Alexander Gray & Son, Langside  Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 2063 - 2074 
 Farm. 
 (Langside)  GAL La 4 2075 - 2078 
6 Messrs A J Kennedy & Son, Mitchellhill. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 7 2079 - 2085 
 (Mitchellhill)  KJM 
7 Messrs Green, The Craggs Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 2086 - 2095 
 (Greenall)  GXF 
8 Mr Douglas B Fleming, The Cottage. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 7 2096 - 2102 
 (Burnhead)  FXB 
9 Messrs J Wight & Sons, Midlock. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 2103 - 2114 
 (Midlock)  WKM 
10 Messrs T, A & R Laird, Cambwell. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 2115 - 2126 
 (Cambwell)  LTC La 5 2127 - 2131 
11 Messes J W Gibb & Son, Rusha Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 5 2132 - 2136 
 (Rusha)  GJR 
12 Messrs Campbell, Overburns Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 2137 - 2146 
 (Overburns)  KOB 
13 Mr Neil Harvey, Blackadder Mains. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 16 2147 - 2162 
 (Blackadder)  HNQ 
14 Firm of J W Gibb, Toftcombs. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 25 2163 - 2187 
 (Toftcombs)  GBJ 
15  Harehead Farms, Harehead Flock. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 2188 - 2199 
 (Harehead)  PWH 
16 Mrs L Gray, Cowgrove. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 28 2200 - 2227 
 (Scrogtonhead)  GLH 
17 Messrs J R MacGregor (Dyke) Ltd, Dyke Farm.Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 5 2228 - 2232 
 (Campsie)  VMD 
18 Messrs J & H Clark, North Garngour. Lawrie & Symington Ltd 
 (Garngour)  CJN La 6 2233 - 2238 
19  Hartside Farms, Hartside Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 5 2239 - 2243 
 (Hartside)  CSI 
20 Messrs Hugh M Jackson, Wolfclyde. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 15 2244 - 2258 
 (Wolfclyde)  JWH 



21 Messrs R B Darling & Sons (per Neil Darling), Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 2259 - 2266 
 Riddell Cottage. 
 (Birkwood)  DXB 
22 Messrs A MacGregor (Allanfauld) Ltd,  Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 2267 - 2276 
 Allanfauld Farm. 
 (Allanfauld)  XMM 



 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to see  
 that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 10 
 214 SUFFOLK 
 The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Suffolk Sheep Society 
 M.V. Accredited 
1 JR & JA Barron, Findowrie. United Auctions Sh 2 2277 - 2278 
 (Findowrie)  XSZ La 5 2279 - 2283 
2 Stewart Lathangie, Pyeston Farm. United Auctions 
 (Pyeston)  LVL La 8 2284 - 2291 
3 P & D Reid, Calfpark. United Auctions 
 (Conchar)  JDX La 8 2292 - 2299 
4 John Key, Garfield House. United Auctions 
 (Midhope)  L20 La 6 2300 - 2305 
5 D W M Gilmour, Broomknowes. United Auctions 
 (Broomknowes)  V18 La 10 2306 - 2315 
6 Wm Wylie, Broompark. United Auctions 
 (Torphicen)  DPI La 6 2316 - 2321 
7 Messrs J H Christie & Son, West Carse Farm. United Auctions 
 (Westcarse)  47D La 12 2322 - 2333 
8 Rodger K Denby, Riddings Hill. United Auctions 
 (Carnforth)  A58 La 5 2334 - 2338 
9 JC Innes & Sons, Dunscroft Farm. United Auctions 
 (Strathbogie)  SUT La 6 2339 - 2344 
10 S & J Jones, St Helen's View. United Auctions 
 (Joness)  TJT La 5 2345 - 2349 
11 R H Black, Newton Of Collessie. United Auctions 
 (Collessie)  416 La 8 2350 - 2357 
12 Pamela Lupton, Greenholme Farm. United Auctions 
 (Kexbeck)  KXL La 5 2358 - 2362 
13 S Buckley, Sittinglow. United Auctions 
 (Sitlow)  45Z La 10 2363 - 2372 
14 Claire Kenyon, Home farm. United Auctions 
 (Redacre)  ZAN La 5 2373 - 2377 
15 J R Irving, The Cottage. United Auctions 
 (Glenriever)  NLZ La 6 2378 - 2383 
16 Craig G Paterson, Cranna Bridge. United Auctions 
 (Cranorskie)  PUZ La 8 2384 - 2391 
17 Mrs H Goldie, Harpercroft. United Auctions 
 (Harpercroft)  249 La 5 2392 - 2396 
18 James I A Wallace, Claycrop. United Auctions 
 (Claycrop)  NCX La 10 2397 - 2406 
19 James Cannon, Redbrae. United Auctions 
 (Redbrae)  JKA La 8 2407 - 2414 
20 J Douglas, Woodhead Of Cairness. United Auctions 
 (Cairness)  33H La 6 2415 - 2420 



21 VM Benzie, Milnwood. United Auctions 
 (Milnwood)  ZCZ La 6 2421 - 2426 
22 Stewart Duncan, Gamrie. United Auctions 
 (Pennan)  JYB La 2 2427 - 2428 
23 M L Evans, Tower Gate Farm. United Auctions 
 (Jubilee)  Y31 La 12 2429 - 2440 
24 G J Christie & Son, Newton Of Balquhain. United Auctions 
 (Balquhain)  PDN La 10 2441 - 2450 
25 Thomas Darling, Ladyflat Farm. United Auctions 
 (Howeburn)  LBC La 6 2451 - 2456 
26 Aiden Mitchell, Grassknop. United Auctions 
 (Grassknop)  ZTN La 2 2457 - 2458 
27 George L Stuart, Milltown Of Birness. United Auctions 
 (Birness)  1W La 12 2459 - 2470 
28 Messrs J Y Barclay & Co, Mid Brockloch. United Auctions 
 (Midbrockloch)  26P La 10 2471 - 2480 
29 Gordon Mackie, Drimmie Farm. United Auctions 
 (Drimmie)  583 La 10 2481 - 2490 

 10 UNREGISTERED SUFFOLK 
 M.V. Accredited 
30 A J & A R Benzie, Meikle Whiterashes. United Auctions Sh 10 2491 - 2500 
    



 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to see  
 that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 14 
 455 UNREGISTERED SUFFOLK 
 (Non-Accredited) 
1  East Mains Farm & Co., East Mains Farm. United Auctions Sh 20 2501 - 2520 
    
2 Mrs J S Laing, Oxmuir. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 20 2521 - 2540 
 (OXMUIR)   
3 W & J Thomson, Hownam Grange. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 4 2541 - 2544 
 (HOWNAM GRANGE)   
4 N G Sandilands, Browns Cottage. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 15 2545 - 2559 
 (BROWNS COTTAGE)   
5 Cathleen Hepburn, Blair Cochrane. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 2560 - 2565 
 (Klotten)   
6 J Elliot, Roxburgh Mains. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 40 2566 - 2605 
 (ROXBURGH MAINS)   
7  Stewart Of Kininmonth, Kininmonth Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 2606 - 2615 
 (KININMONTH)   
8 Messrs Scott, Falla Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 8 2616 - 2623 
 (FALLA)   
9  Wester Middleton Sheep, Wester Middleton. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 3 2624 - 2626 
 (WESTER MIDDLETON)   
10 J M Elliot & Partners, Woodside. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 20 2627 - 2646 
 (WOODSIDE)   
11 G Cockburn, 10 John Collins Crescent. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 2647 - 2651 
 (JOHN COLLINS CRESCENT)   
12 Mr J Herdman, Edlingham Newtown. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 14 2652 - 2665 
 (EDLINGHAM NEWTOWN)   
13 Mr W N Douglas, Catslackburn. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 2666 - 2677 
 (CATSLACKBURN)   
14 W Pate & Partners, Marvingston. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 2678 - 2687 
 (MARVINGSTON)   
15 R King & Sons, Gospelhall. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 2688 - 2699 
 (GOSPELHALL)   
16 J & A Pate, Nettlingflat. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 2700 - 2709 
 (NETTLINGFLAT)   
17 N & M Stuart, Loanstone Mains. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 11 2710 - 2720 
 (LOANSTONE MAINS SUFFOLKS)   
18 G S Shaw & Co, Smailholm Mains Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 20 2721 - 2740 
 (SMAILHOLM MAINS)   
19 D M Mair, Kypie. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 20 2741 - 2760 
 (KYPIE)   
20 D S Hyslop, Wrangham. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 18 2761 - 2778 
 (WRANGHAM)   
21 DC & JJ Marshall LLP, Blendewing Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 7 2779 - 2785 
 (BLENDEWING)   



22 W M Davy, Warton. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 2786 - 2795 
 (WARTON)   
23 J O Clark, Brinkburn Newhouses. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 9 2796 - 2804 
 (BRINKBURN)   
24 J.B Hendry, Symington Mains Farmhouse. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 2805 - 2809 
 (SYMINGTON MAINS)   
25 G & M A Lawn, None-Go-Bye Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 2810 - 2815 
 (NONE-GO-BYE)   
26 Mrs A Campbell, Glenrath. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 2816 - 2827 
 (GLENRATH)   
27  Philiphaugh Estate, Philiphaugh. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 2828 - 2832 
 (PHILIPHAUGH)   
28 Mrs J Lillie, Quarryhouse. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 11 2833 - 2843 
 (QUARRY HOUSE)   
29 J F Stott & Sons, Elilaw. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 10 2844 - 2853 
 (ELILAW)   
30 W D Mundell & Sons, Meigle. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 2854 - 2865 
 (MEIGLE)   
31 D & A Redpath, The Yett. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 9 2866 - 2874 
 (YETT)   
32 I H G Warden, Skelfhill. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 2875 - 2886 
 (SKELFHILL)   
33 A & H C Smith, Crumhaughhill. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 20 2887 - 2906 
 (CRUMHAUGHHILL)   
34 A Smellie & Partners, Posso Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 2907 - 2911 
 (POSSO)   
35 A Jackson, Maulscastle. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 14 2912 - 2925 
 (MAULSCASTLE)   
36 Messrs J B Pate & Sons, Toxside. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 2926 - 2937 
 (TOXSIDE)   
37 J Moor & Son, Nesbit. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 18 2938 - 2955 
 (NESBIT)   



SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to see 
that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

Ring 15 
226 BLUEFACED LEICESTER 

The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Bluefaced Leicester Sheep Breeders Association
(Non-Accredited)

1 Messrs C Campbell, Easter Happrew. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 76 - 83
(Happrew)  4370

2 Mr J Herdman, Edlingham Newtown. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 84 - 89
(Edlingham)  175

3 Miss A Campbell, Glenrath Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 5 90 - 94
(Glenrath)  4583

4 Messrs R & F McKie, Finniness. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 4 95 - 98
(Finnieness)  2554

5 Messrs A MacGregor (Allanfauld) Ltd, Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 99 - 104
Allanfauld Farm. 
(Allanfauld)  3876 La 2 105 - 106

6 R J Fallows & Sons, Cockrig Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd
(Burnton)  4724 La 5 107 - 111

7 Messrs T Dick & Son, Hamildean. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 112 - 117
(Hamildean)  4348

8 Messrs M W & C M Ridley, Shitlington Hall. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 118 - 123
(Shitlington)  2857 La 4 124 - 127

9 Messrs C & D Hall, Lilyburn. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 128 - 137
(Firth)  1574

10 W S Robson & Co, Yatesfield. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 138 - 147
(Yatesfield)  4990

11 D & L Graham, Mains of Burnbank Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 7 148 - 154
(Burnbank)  4072

12 R C Thornborrow, Nunnerie BFL flock. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 155 - 160
(Nunnerie BFL)  5141

13 Messrs Campbell, Overburns Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 161 - 172
(Overburns Farm)  5274

14 Messrs S McClymont & Son, Tinnis. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 173 - 180
(Auld Tinnis)  4391

15 Messrs J & A Brown, Macqueston. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 181 - 186
(Macqueston)  2571

16 Messrs W H Sharp & Son, Newbigging Walls. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 187 - 196
(Newbigging Walls)  1645

17 . McArthur, Arnicle Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 197 - 204
(Arnicle)  1623

18 Mr C Borthwick, Halkburn Farm Holding. Lawrie & Symington Ltd
(Broomiebank)  4737 La 3 205 - 207

19 Messrs W & P F Walton, Penpeugh. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 4 208 - 211
(Penpeugh)  3943

20 Messrs J Wight & Sons, Midlock. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 212 - 223
(Midlock)  1538



21 Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 224 - 231

22 Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 5 232 - 236

23 Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 237 - 242

24 Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 5 243 - 247
La 2 248 - 249

25 Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 14 250 - 263
La 2 264 - 265

26 Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 5 266 - 270

A & S Murray & Sons, West Deanraw 
Farm. 
(Stell Green)  5308
John Warnock & Son, Eastfield of Coulter.
(Coultermuir)  2770

Messrs C & S Napier, Burnhead Farm.
(Burnhead)  1728

Messrs James Warnock & Son, Dreva.
(Dreva)  1621

Mr M R Thornborrow, Easter Dawyck.
(Dawyck)  4346

Messrs G A & B B Ainslie, Linkshead.
(Linkshead)  4045 La 3 271 - 273

27 Mr G J MacDonald, 1 The Harrow, Stobo Home Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 7 274 - 280
Farm. 
(Mid Auchengray)  2942

28 Mr F Robertson, The Beeches. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 5 281 - 285
(Beeches)  4358

29 Mrs K Park & Sons, Dalpeddar Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 286 - 291
(Forebrae)  3749

30  Harehead Farms, Bothwell Flock. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 292 - 301
(Bothwell)  3744



SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to see 
that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

Ring 16 
5 OXFORD DOWN 

The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Oxford Down Sheep Breeders Association
(Non-Accredited)

1 A W Rutherford, Guards Farm. C & D Auction Marts Sh 5 2956 - 2960
(Langrigg)  

27 NORTH COUNTRY CHEVIOT 
Ear Marked Sheep the produce of Registered Flocks and consigned by a member of the North Country Cheviot Sheep Society

(Non-Accredited)
2 J Runciman & Sons, Allanshaws. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 12 2961 - 2972

(ALLANSHAWS)  NC411

3 Mr S Anderson, 51 Earlston Road. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 2973 - 2977
(SYMINGTON)  NC1083

4 Andrew Polson, Glenfinnan. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 2978 - 2982
(SMERLIE)  NC1067

5 J & A Pate, Nettlingflat. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 2983 - 2987
(NETTLINGFLAT)  NC01302

8 UNREGISTERED DORPER 
(Non-Accredited)

6 H. A Murray, The Beeches. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 8 2988 - 2995

4 HAMPSHIRE DOWN 
(Non-Accredited) 

29 Jennifer McLaren, Fintalich. United Auctions Sh 2 563 - 564
(Fintalich)  C85 La 2 565 - 566

173 CROSSES 
(Non-Accredited)

7 A J & A R Benzie, Meikle Whiterashes. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 7 2996 - 3002
Beltex x Texel

8 C Hepburn, Whim Park Cottage. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 3 3003 - 3005
Suffolk x Texel

9 DC & JJ Marshall LLP, Blendewing Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 3006 - 3013
Beltex X and Suffolk X

10 The Firm of Robiesland, Robiesland Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 6 3014 - 3019
Texel x Bluefaced Leicester

11 Mr James D Simpson, Hillridge Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 8 3020 - 3027
Beltex / Beltex x Texel

12 Messrs T Laird & Son, Sunnyside. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 3028 - 3037
Suffolk x

13  Huntington Partnership, Huntington. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 3038 - 3042
Beltex x

14 Mr A Halliday, Threeburnford. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 8 3043 - 3050
Texel x Beltex

15 W D Mundell & Sons, Meigle. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 3 3051 - 3053
Suffolk x



16 C Mellor, Annstead. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 25 3054 - 3078 
 Beltex x Texel and Rouge x Beltex 
17 D & A Blair & Cotton, Thrimby Hall. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 4 3079 - 3082 
 Texel x Charollais 
18 J Anderson & Son, Headshaw Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 4 3083 - 3086 
 Texel x Suffolk 
19 J Moor & Son, Nesbit. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 7 3087 - 3093 
 Texel x Beltex 
20 J & R Allan, Camoquholm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 5 3094 - 3098 
 (CAMQUHOLM)   La 2 3099 - 3100 
21 J P Gray, Unthank. C & D Auction Marts Sh 15 3101 - 3115 
 Beltex x & Texel x BFL 
22 J Runciman & Sons, Allanshaws. C & D Auction Marts Sh 13 3116 - 3128 
 Bluefaced Leicester x Texel and Suffolk x  
23 Messrs J M Retson & Co, Maidencots. C & D Auction Marts Sh 8 3129 - 3136 
 Beltex x Texel 
24 S Turkington, West Lodge South. C & D Auction Marts Sh 6 3137 - 3142 
 Beltex x 
25 G Smith & Sons, West Bolton. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 7 3143 - 3149 
 Bluefaced Leicester x Texel 
26 E Milburn & Sons, Holling Hill. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 16 3150 - 3165 
 Charollais x Beltex 
27 M C Robinson & Son, West Cocklaw. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 3 3166 - 3168 
 Texel x Bluefaced Leicester 



SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to see 
that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

Ring 17 
197 BLUEFACED LEICESTER 

The produce of Registered flocks and consigned by a member of the Bluefaced Leicester Sheep Breeders Association
(Non-Accredited)

1 K & M Gray, 4 Wrangham Farm Cottages. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 9 302 - 310
(Gefrin)  4076

2 A & C Freeland-Cook, Cliftoncote Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 7 311 - 317
(Bowmont)  4585

3 DL & S Currie, Pinclanty. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 5 318 - 322
(Braegarrie)  02280

4 E Burston, Alwinton Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 11 323 - 333
(Hosedon Burn)  5395

5 RP Scott, West Rennington. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 3 334 - 336
(West Rennington)  04489

6 Hazel Brown, Leadburnlea Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 14 337 - 350
(Leadburnlea)  03199

7 A G & D Bisset, Middle Dukesfield. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 3 351 - 353
(Middle Dukesfield)  00584

8 J & T Burston, Alwinton Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 6 354 - 359
(Alwinton Farm)  5297

9 David Sandilands, 1 Threepwood Cottages. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 10 360 - 369
(Whinfield)  02784

10 Messrs R A McClymont & Son, Kirkstead. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 11 370 - 380
(Kirkstead)  2625

11 W R & J Barron, The Deans. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 8 381 - 388
(Hexhamshire)  01068

12 G Smith & Sons, West Bolton. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 17 389 - 405
(West Bolton)  125

13 Quickening Cote Partners, Quickening Cote. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 8 406 - 413
(Westhills)  4352

14 T L Forster & Son, Lowes Fell. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 10 414 - 423
(Lowes Fell)  50

15  Philiphaugh Estate, Philiphaugh. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 6 424 - 429
(Philiphaugh)  3435

16 D Brown, Chesterhall Park. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 6 430 - 435
(Madrissa)  05076

17 Messrs M Seed & Son, Home Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 8 436 - 443
(Auchry)  4447 La 2 444 - 445

18 RW Blackhall, The Green. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 5 446 - 450
(Sheeoch)  03910

19 Mr C R Purvis, Halterburn. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 9 451 - 459
(Yeavering)  1792

20  Clarilaw Farming, Clarilaw. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 6 460 - 465
(Clarilaw)  04407

21 Lisa Fleming, Falnash Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 5 466 - 470
(Falnash)  05121



22 M C Robinson & Son, West Cocklaw. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 7 471 - 477 
 (Cocklaw)  119 
23 R W & K Telford & J Elliot, Low Barton Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 10 478 - 487 
 (Branton)  02819 
24 M & N Gray, Low Espley. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 11 488 - 498 
 (Espley)  4024 



 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to see  
 that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 18 
 282 UNREGISTERED TEXEL 
 (Non-Accredited) 
1 A C Austin, Woodcroft Farm. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 3 3169 - 3171 
 (Woodcroft)   
2  Sharplaw Farms, Sharplaw. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 18 3172 - 3189 
 (Sharplaw Farms)   
3 Mr G Wilson, Hawthornside. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 12 3190 - 3201 
 (Hawthornside)   
4 J & P Anderson, Headshaw. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 10 3202 - 3211 
 (Headshaw)   
5 J Runciman & Sons, Allanshaws. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 17 3212 - 3228 
 (Allanshaws)   
6 D MacNiven, Craigfarg. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 14 3229 - 3242 
 (Highcraigs)   
7 E J & A M Fox, St John's Kirk. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 12 3243 - 3254 
 (College Texels)   
8  Rennie Livestock, 3 Attonburn Farm Cottages. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 30 3255 - 3284 
 (Sydenham)   
9 W J Clark & Son, Upper Bolton. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 7 3285 - 3291 
 (Upper Bolton)   
10  Muircleugh Partners, Muircleugh Farm. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 13 3292 - 3304 
 (Muircleugh Partners)   
11 L D Gray, Unthank House. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 8 3305 - 3312 
 (Unthank House)   
12 C D Scott, Falla. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 50 3313 - 3362 
 (Falla)   
13 Messrs R H Bell & Co, Roxburgh Mill. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 5 3363 - 3367 
 (R H Bell & Co)   
14 A & H C Smith, Crumhaughhill. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 40 3368 - 3407 
 (Crumhaughhill)   
15 P White, Falahill Farm. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 5 3408 - 3412 
 (Falahill)   
16 Mr W N Douglas, Catslackburn. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 30 3413 - 3442 
 (Catslackburn)   
17 O Harrison, Aimshaugh. Border Livestock Exchange Ltd Sh 8 3443 - 3450 
 (Aimshaugh)   



 SHEPHERDS must remain  in charge of  their respective lots until 5.30pm and will be responsible to see  
 that purchasers get proper delivery up to that time when the Sales are officially closed. 

 Ring 19 
 322 UNREGISTERED TEXEL 
 (Non-Accredited) 
1 W M Davy, Warton. North East Livestock Sales Sh 7 3451 - 3457 
    
2 Mr James D Simpson, Hillridge Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 12 3458 - 3469 
 (Hillridge)   
3 Messrs R Hamilton & Son, High Crewburn. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 18 3470 - 3487 
 (Crewburn)   
4 Messrs T & E Dun, Jeanfield Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 7 3488 - 3494 
 (Jeanfield)   
5 Messrs J Orr & Partners, Wester Walston. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 10 3495 - 3504 
 (Wester Walston)   
6 DC & JJ Marshall LLP, Blendewing Farm. Lawrie & Symington Ltd Sh 3 3505 - 3507 
 (Blendewing)   
7  Wester Ulston Sheep, Upper Hundalee Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 14 3508 - 3521 
 (WESTER ULSTON)   
8 Mr J Herdman, Edlingham Newtown. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 14 3522 - 3535 
 (EDLINGHAM NEWTOWN)   
9 S Robson, Buckholm Farmhouse. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 20 3536 - 3555 
 (BUCKHOLM)   
10  Huntington Partnership, Huntington. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 25 3556 - 3580 
 (HUNTINGTON)   
11 A McSporran, Eilean Farm. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 16 3581 - 3596 
 (EILEAN)   
12 R J Bradbury, Black Heddon. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 22 3597 - 3618 
 (BLACK HEDDON)   
13 D & A Blair & Cotton, Thrimby Hall. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 9 3619 - 3627 
 (THRIMBY HALL)   
14 C B Strang Steel, Threepwood. Harrison & Hetherington Ltd Sh 6 3628 - 3633 
 (THREEPWOOD)   
15 K.G & A Young, Harbottle Grange. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 12 3634 - 3645 
    
16  Pallinsburn Estate Ltd, Pallinsburn House. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 12 3646 - 3657 
    
17 G & C Beresford, Bolton Village Farm. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 11 3658 - 3668 
    
18 J P Gray, Unthank. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 8 3669 - 3676 
    
19 J Ferguson, Bellion. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 15 3677 - 3691 
    
20 R W Purvis, Newham Hagg. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 13 3692 - 3704 
    
21 G A Oliver, Elsdonburn. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 9 3705 - 3713 
    



22 David Varty, Rothley Crag. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 5 3714 - 3718 
    
23 D M Mair, Kypie. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 22 3719 - 3740 
    
24 GR Hindmarsh & Sons, Linden Hill Head. Hexham & Northern Marts Sh 5 3741 - 3745 
    
25 . McArthur, Arnicle Farm. C & D Auction Marts Sh 6 3746 - 3751 
 (ARNICLE)   
26 W J & J G Bell, Kinninghall. C & D Auction Marts Sh 5 3752 - 3756 
 (KINNING HALL)   
27 S BELL, ARBOURLAW. C & D Auction Marts Sh 6 3757 - 3762 
 (ARBOURLAW)   
28 Messrs J M Retson & Co, Maidencots. C & D Auction Marts Sh 10 3763 - 3772 
 (MAIDENCOTS)   


